

DITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17468/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2010
in WA No. 711/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

PUTTASWAMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Praksh Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 23 rd
November,
2016. Petitioner has neither filed an application for
substitution to bring the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.
3(iii) on record nor deposited the deficit/additional
court fee of Rs.3,000/-, consequently the special leave
petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER